12 Debtors
As restated

2019 2018
Amounts falling due within one year: £ £

Other debtors 1,214 816
Prepayments and accrued income 1,885 2,085

3,099 2,901

SOCIETY FOR ASSISTANCE OF MEDICAL FAMILIES

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

- 20 -

13 Creditors: amounts falling due within one year
As restated

2019 2018
Notes £ £

Bank overdrafts 1,500 450
Other taxation and social security 619 439
Trade creditors 523 -
Accruals and deferred income 21,803 32,973

24,445 33,862

14 Operating lease commitments

The charity occupies its office premises under a three year lease commencing on 1st January 2018.  At the
31st December 2019 a further one year of rent was payable totalling £5,160.

15 Related party transactions

Trustees paid subscriptions to the charity in the year totalling £200.  Aside from the travel expenses
disclosed in note 8, no current trustee received payments from the charity, although board appointments
may include former beneficiaries.

16 Prior period adjustment

Changes to the balance sheet
At 31 December 2018

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £
Current assets
Debtors due within one year 795 2,106 2,901

Creditors due within one year
Taxation - (439) (439)
Other creditors (3,173) (29,800) (32,973)

Net assets 7,005,856 (28,133) 6,977,723

Income funds
Unrestricted funds 7,005,856 (28,133) 6,977,723

Total equity 7,005,856 (28,133) 6,977,723

SOCIETY FOR ASSISTANCE OF MEDICAL FAMILIES

NOTES TO THE  FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

16 Prior period adjustment (Continued)

- 21 -

Changes to the statement of financial activity
Period ended 31 December 2018

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

£ £ £
Income from:
Donations and legacies 2,329 2,016 4,345

Expenditure on:
Charitable activities 120,685 (2,651) 118,034

Net movement in funds (393,367) 4,667 (388,700)

Prior year adjustments have been made in order to recognise grants at the point they become
unconditional.   Student grants may be awarded in advance of their payment date, when they are awarded
on an annual basis but paid to the beneficiary termly.  The prior year has been adjusted for those grants
due, but unpaid, at the balance sheet date.

The prior year has also been adjusted for gift aid due at the year end, employment taxes due, and rent
paid quarterly in advance.

The above tables illustrate the amended figures only.